25

SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION
TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

TAPE LOG

Date: July 7, 2005
Tapes: 9B, 10A

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter

Speaker

Comments

TAPE 9B
003

007

019
024

030

031

035

062

072

073

078

206
276
297
300

Members Present: Senator Schrader, Chair; Senators Johnson, Morse, Verger, Westlund

Chair Schrader

Calls the meeting to order at 1:05 pm.

Work Session HB 2107-Relating to driving privileges

Susie Jordan,
Legislative Fiscal
Office

Sen. Verger

Robin Freeman,
Legislative Liaison,
Department of
Transportation

Sen. Johnson

Chair Schrader

Introduces HB 2107 (Exhibit #1). Presents Staff Measure
Summary (Exhibit #2).

Questions fee for commercial driver’s license.

Responds discussing $21 fee.

Moves HB 2107 A to the Senate Special Committee on Budget with
a do pass recommendation.

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 4-0-1

Ayes: Sens. Johnson, Morse, Schrader, Verger

Exc: Sen. Westlund

Work Session SB 1092-Fiscal Technical Clean-up

Larry Niswender,
Legislative Fiscal
Office

Sen. Verger

Sen. Johnson

Chair Schrader

Introduces SB 1092 (Exhibit #3). Presents Staff Measure Summary
(Exhibit #4).

Discusses philosophy of bill.

Moves SB 1092 to the Senate Special Committee on Budget with a
do pass recommendation.

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 4-0-1

Ayes: Sens. Johnson, Morse, Schrader, Verger

Exc: Sen. Westlund

Work Session SB 470-Budget Development Process

Mr. Niswender

Sen. Morse
Sen. Johnson
Sen. Verger
Chair Schrader

Introduces SB 470 (Exhibit #5). Presents Fiscal Analysis (Exhibit
#6) and Proposed Amendments (Exhibit #7).

Comments about philosophy of improving process.
Concurs. Discusses prioritization in joint process.
Questions difference from budget bill process.

Responds no. Discusses intention of hill.



SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION 26
TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUBCOMMITTEE TAPE LOG

Date: July 7, 2005

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.

Tape / Counter

Speaker

Comments

367
375
404
415

TAPE 10A
009
012

013

016

017

Sen. Westlund
Chair Schrader
Sen. Verger

Sen. Morse

Sen. Morse
Chair Schrader

Sen. Morse

Chair Schrader

Chair Schrader

Discusses spending limit.
Believes this bill adds to that. Discusses House additions.
Discusses reason for asking questions.

Discusses changes in populations and demographics; transparency
of debt capacity.

Moves approval of -3 amendments.
Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 5-0-0

Moves SB 470 to the Senate Special Committee on Budget with a
do pass recommendation.

Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 5-0-0

Adjourns meeting at 1:36 pm.



