SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET – 2005 SESSION TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

TAPE LOG

Date: July 7, 2005 Tapes: 9B, 10A

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
	Members Present: Se	enator Schrader, Chair; Senators Johnson, Morse, Verger, Westlund
TAPE 9B		
003	Chair Schrader	Calls the meeting to order at 1:05 pm.
	Work Session HB 2107-Relating to driving privileges	
007	Susie Jordan, Legislative Fiscal Office	Introduces HB 2107 (Exhibit #1). Presents Staff Measure Summary (Exhibit #2).
019	Sen. Verger	Questions fee for commercial driver's license.
024	Robin Freeman, Legislative Liaison, Department of Transportation	Responds discussing \$21 fee.
030	Sen. Johnson	Moves HB 2107 A to the Senate Special Committee on Budget with a do pass recommendation.
031	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: $4 - 0 - 1$
		Ayes: Sens. Johnson, Morse, Schrader, Verger
		Exc: Sen. Westlund
	Work Session SB 109	2-Fiscal Technical Clean-up
035	Larry Niswender, Legislative Fiscal Office	Introduces SB 1092 (Exhibit #3) . Presents Staff Measure Summar (Exhibit #4).
062	Sen. Verger	Discusses philosophy of bill.
072	Sen. Johnson	Moves SB 1092 to the Senate Special Committee on Budget with a do pass recommendation.
073	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED .
		Vote: $4 - 0 - 1$
		Ayes: Sens. Johnson, Morse, Schrader, Verger
		Exc: Sen. Westlund
	Work Session SB 470-Budget Development Process	
078	Mr. Niswender	Introduces SB 470 (Exhibit #5). Presents Fiscal Analysis (Exhibit #6) and Proposed Amendments (Exhibit #7).
206	Sen. Morse	Comments about philosophy of improving process.
276	Sen. Johnson	Concurs. Discusses prioritization in joint process.
297	Sen. Verger	Questions difference from budget bill process.
300	Chair Schrader	Responds no. Discusses intention of bill.

SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET - 2005 SESSION TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUBCOMMITTEE TAPE LOG

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.		
Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
367	Sen. Westlund	Discusses spending limit.
375	Chair Schrader	Believes this bill adds to that. Discusses House additions.
404	Sen. Verger	Discusses reason for asking questions.
415	Sen. Morse	Discusses changes in populations and demographics; transparency of debt capacity.
TAPE 10A		
009	Sen. Morse	Moves approval of -3 amendments.
012	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: $5 - 0 - 0$
013	Sen. Morse	Moves SB 470 to the Senate Special Committee on Budget with a do pass recommendation.
016	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: $5 - 0 - 0$
017	Chair Schrader	Adjourns meeting at 1:36 pm.

Date: July 7, 2005